

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 24828 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Manavata Pragati Shikshan Sanstha, Malkapur,PETITIONER

Thr. Secretary, Sk. Haroon S/o Sk. Yasin

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Dept. OfRespondent

School Education, Mumbai And Others

PURUSHOTTAM PATIL

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, S.O. 2 weeks as a last chance for removing office objections. If office objections are not removed, place the matter for refusal of Registration.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)